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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item.|”

MINISTER OF MINES.

VOTE No. 109.
Roaps axp orHER WORER ON GOLDFIELDS AND
MiNgran Lanns—

Assistance towards the Construction and Repair of
Roads, Tramways, and Tracks in Mining and
Mineral Distriets, Prospecting and Minor Works
for the Development and Protection of the
Mineral Resoarces, and for the Extraction of
Metals from the Ores

Roads to open up Mineral Lands .

Compensation for injuries to employees while
in -discharge of their duties, medical and other
attendance during illness, and contingent ex-
penses in connection with same

Auclland Road District—
Pupuke (Landing to Mines) Whangaroa
Awakanae to Shrimpton’s Settle- Coromandel
ment Road

Buffalo Public Battery Road . ’
Cabbage Bay to Matamataharakeke .
Cabbage Bay to Cape Colville ... ’
Cabbage Bay to Port Jackson ... "

Coromandel to Kuaotunu vid Mata- "
rangi

Coromandel-Tererenga ’

Coromande! Wharf Road Extension "

Gumtown te Whenuakite "
Kaimarama Bridge and Approaches ”
Kaimarama to Waikawan "
Kauris to Eecclestone e .
Kauris to Mahakirau "
Kennedy Bay to Matamataharakeke ’
Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay ... »
Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay ”
Manaia Creek Bridge (£1 for £1) »
Manaia to Waikawan »
Mercury Bay to Tairua ”
Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and ’
Boat Harbour
MecLauchlin’s — Waikawau Creek "
Track (widening)

Tairua to Whenuakite ’
Tererenga to Whangépoua "
Tiki to Kaimarama »
Tiki to Manaia ”
Tokatea to Kennedy Bay "
Waitaia Company’s Low-level Road »
Whitianga to Gumtown "
Whitianga to Kaimarama "
Crosbie Settlement Road Thames
Golden Belt Battery Road ’
Golden Belt Battery to Puketui ... ”
Hape Creek Road ”
Hikutaia to Whangamaita, ¢ Wires ’
Hikuwai to Tairua .

Huia Stream Bridge (on account) "

Karaka Creek Road .. "

Kauaeranga Valley Road ' »

Moanataiari Road ,,

Neavesville, Broken Hills to Upper ”
Landing

10—B. Ta.
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10,000
3,000

500

13,500

150
100

150
300
500

900

100
260
200
500

300
1,500

130
125
250
280
300
100

200

100
300
200
200
250

50
300

82
100
250
344
100
180
575

50
100
250
100
262
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