## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CT. A QQ	YYII	DO A	ng	-continued.
ULABO	AAII	KUA	Do-	-continuea.

Item.			4000	
		1909-	-10.	
	MINISTER OF MINES.			
	VOTE No. 109.		£	£
	ROADS AND OTHER WORKS ON GOLDFII	CLDS AND		
-	MINERAL LANDS—	D		
1	Assistance towards the Construction and Roads, Tramways, and Tracks in M	nepair of		
	Mineral Districts, Prospecting and Min	or Works		
	for the Development and Protection	n of the		
	Mineral Resources, and for the Extr Metals from the Ores	action of	10,000	
2	Roads to open up Mineral Lands	***	8,000	
3	Compensation for injuries to employe			
	in discharge of their duties, medical			
	attendance during illness, and continuous in connection with same	ıgeпt ех-	500	
			13 ,500	
	Auckland Road District—	-		
4		hangaroa	150	
5	Awakanae to Shrimpton's Settle- Co	romandel	100	
6	ment Road Buffalo Public Battery Road	1	150	
7	Cabbage Bay to Matamataharakeke	"	300	
8	Cabbage Bay to Cape Colville	,,	500	
9	Cabbage Bay to Port Jackson	,,	200	
10	Coromandel to Kuaotunu, <i>vid</i> Mata- rangi	"	900	
. 11	Coromandel-Tererenga	,,	100	
12	Coromandel Wharf Road Extension	,,	260	
13	Gumtown to Whenuakite Kaimarama Bridge and Approaches	,,	200 500	
$\frac{14}{15}$	Kaimarama to Waikawau	"	400	
16	Kauris to Ecclestone	,,	300	
17	Kauris to Mahakirau	,,	1,500	
$\frac{18}{19}$	Kennedy Bay to Matamataharakeke Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay	,,	300 130	
20	Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay	"	125	
21	Manaia Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	250	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Manaia to Waikawau Mercury Bay to Tairua	"	250 300	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Mercury Bay to Whenuakite and	"	100	
	Boat Harbour		200	
25	McLauchlin's – Waikawau - Creek Track (widening)	, ,,	200	
26	Tairua to Whenuakite	,,	100	
27	Tererenga to Whangapoua	,,	300	
28	Tiki to Kaimarama	"	$\begin{vmatrix} 200 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$	
$\frac{29}{30}$	Tiki to Manaia Tokatea to Kennedy Bay	"	250	
31	Waitaia Company's Low-level Road	"	50	
32	Whitianga to Gumtown	,,	$\begin{bmatrix} 300 \\ 82 \end{bmatrix}$	
<b>3</b> 3 34	Whitianga to Kaimarama Crosbie Settlement Road	Thames	100	
35	Golden Belt Battery Road	,,	250	
36	Golden Belt Battery to Puketui	,,	344	
$\frac{37}{38}$	Hape Creek Road Hikutaia to Whangamata, "Wires"	,,	100 180	
39	Hikuwai to Tairua	"	575	
40	Huia Stream Bridge (on account)	"	50	
41	Karaka Creek Road	"	$egin{array}{c} 100 \ 250 \end{array}$	
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Kauaeranga Valley Road Moanataiari Road	"	100	
44	Neavesville, Broken Hills to Upper	"	262	
,	Landing			